Subject to the foregoing, the rights and remedies provided in this ARTICLE 

19 are in addition to the rights and remedies provided by the Applicable Law or under any other 

provision of this Contract. 

If The City has suspended all or substantially all of the Work pursuant to Section 18.1 and has not 

within three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the date of suspension authorized resumption 

of the Suspended Work or a material portion thereof, the Supplier may, without prejudice to any 

other right or remedy it may have, by giving The City written notice, immediately terminate the